
2021.1 

a5g_awardnotice_enotices_en Page 1 of 2 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

 

II.1.1) Contract Notice Title: SPECIALIZED INTERVENTION EQUIPMENT  

II.1.1) Contract Notice Reference Number: RORS00005 – TD03-03 (396876-2025, OJ S 116/2025 

19/06/2025) 

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure 

787623-2024 

eNotice number in the OJ S:  249/2024 23/12/2024 

 

Section V: Award of Contract 

Contract No: RORS00005 – TD03-03 

Title: SPECIALIZED INTERVENTION EQUIPMENT  

A contract is awarded: yes 

 

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract: 

29.09.2025.  

 

V.2.2) Information about tenders  

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no 

 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor 

Official name: Vatrosprem proizvodnja doo 

National registration number: 20621907 

Postal address: Bulevar Peka Dapčevića 25 

Town: Beograd 

Postal code: 11010 

Internet address: https://www.vatrosprem.co.rs/index.php/sr/ 

 

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT) 

Total value of the contract: 2.442.000,00     Currency: EUR 

 

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting 

The contract is likely to be subcontracted: no 



2021.1 

a5g_awardnotice_enotices_en Page 2 of 2 

VI.3) Additional information 

n/a 


